AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT K-2223-16 FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

Cont	Amendment No. 1 dated this day of _ ract K-2223-16 (Agreement) dated October 11 mer Associates, Inc. (ENGINEER) for profession	, 2022, between the							
1.	The times for the performance of ENGINEER Attachment A, attached hereto and incorporated		Agreement are amended as set forth in						
2.	The Scope of Services of ENGINEER of said Agreement are amended and supplemented as described in Attachment B, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.								
3.	. The method of payment for services rendered by ENGINEER shall be set forth in Attachment C, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.								
the A	ptance of the terms of this Amendment is ackno greement. All other particulars in the original Ag nain in effect and unchanged.								
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, OWNER and ENGINEER I	have executed this AG	REEMENT.						
DAT	ED this day of	2024.							
Plu By:	mmer Associates, Inc ENGINEER When Mondo	ATTEST	Marke Davis CE						
Title	vice President	_	PRINCIPAL, COPPORATE SERASTARY						
	nan Utilities Authority- OWNER ROVED as to form and legality this day	of april	, 2024.						
		(Lisabeth Mickela City Attorney						
APPF	ROVED by the Trustees of the Norman Utilities A	authority this	day of, 2024.						
		ATTEST							
_By:	j - 118 	-							
Title	Chairman	-	Secretary						

ATTACHMENT A

SCHEDULE

ENGINEER shall complete and submit 3-dimensional renderings to the OWNER within 21 calendar days following the receipt of Amendment No. 1 from the OWNER.

ENGINEER shall complete 95% Design Services and submit 95% plans and specifications to the OWNER within 60 calendar days following receipt of comments on the 3-dimensional renderings from NUA.

ENGINEER shall complete Final Design Services and submit final plans and specifications to the OWNER within 45 calendar days following receipt of comments on the 95% plans and specifications from NUA.

ATTACHMENT B

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Amendment No. 1 to the Groundwater Disinfection System (Project) includes the new landscape architectural design and architectural renderings based on the current building design.

This Amendment will involve development of the following construction documents:

- 1. Conceptual berming;
- 2. Site/civil design;
- 3. Landscape design;
- 4. Landscape details;
- 5. Technical specifications.

ENGINEER shall develop a landscape and conceptual berming plan based upon the civil site plan. This includes a landscape plan (to meet the City of Norman landscape requirements).

ENGINEER will develop Construction Document drawings to construct the landscape work. ENGINEER shall prepare working drawings and technical specifications for the site to reasonably conform to applicable codes and regulations of governmental bodies having jurisdiction over the work at the time of preparation. ENGINEER shall provide full size electronic copies of drawings and technical specifications for review and comment.

ENGINEER shall provide three (3) architectural renderings of the exterior building as follows:

- 1. Two (2) exterior views of the building that express the character of the architecture through the representation of material finishes and color.
- 2. One (1) exterior view from the adjacent road with emphasis on the landscaping/berms used to screen the building from view.

ATTACHMENT C

COMPENSATION

The OWNER will compensate ENGINEER on a lump sum basis for the SERVICES rendered. The lump sum fee is broken down below by task as defined in the Scope of Services:

Activity	Task Description	Original Amount	Increase (Decrease)	Revised Amount
2.0	Project Management and Coordination	\$28,500	\$3,440	\$31,940
2.1	Disinfection Engineering Report	\$73,600	\$0	\$73,600
2.2	Detailed Design Services	\$269,600	\$25,846	\$295,446
2.3	Bid Phase Services	\$14,200	\$0	\$14,200
2.4	Construction Phase Services	\$108,000	\$0	\$108,000
2.5	As-Built Record Documents	\$10,000	\$0	\$10,000
Total		\$503,900	\$29,286	\$533,186

The ENGINEER may submit interim statements, not to exceed one per month, for partial payment for SERVICES rendered. The statements to OWNER will be by task for the percentage of work actually completed. The OWNER shall make interim payments within 30 calendar days in response to ENGINEER's interim statements.

Activity	ADDITIONAL SERVICES Task Description	Original Amount	Increase (Decrease)	Revised Amount
A1	Design and Construction of a Fluoride System	\$25,000	0	\$25,000
A2	Additional Modifications of Design to Successfully Rezone and Plat the Property	\$0	\$20,000	\$20,000
Total		\$25,000	\$20,000	\$45,000

Additional services not included in the work above must be authorized by amendment of the Agreement.